

TO:	Carolyn Messersmith, Senior Purchasing Agent						
	Purchasing Division						
FROM:	Richard Tornese, Director						
	Highway Construction and Engineering Division						
SUBJECT:	Solicitation No.: N2114545C1						
¥	Construction of Wiles Road from Riverside Drive to Rock Island Road						
Recommended Vendor: Russell Engineering, Inc. Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All lines items Initial Award Amount: \$7,624,555.382 Potential Total Amount: N/A							
Initial Contract	Term: Fixed contract Contract Term, including Renewals: N/A						
CONCURRENCE: The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor.							
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option							
☐ I have revie	HISTORY: (check one) wed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern.						
Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern.							
PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and:							
Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations.							
☑ No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.							
	eived a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. eived a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information.						
Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract.							
☐ No past Per	rformance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central.						
☑ Poforonoo \	AND Verification Forms are attached.						
⊠ Kelelelice /	OR						
Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.							
NON-CONCURRENCE:							
☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached.							
TYPED NAME (Individual authori	Director, Highway Construction and E OF SIGNER: Richard Tornese, P.E. TITLE: Engineering Division						
SIGNATURE:	filal (2 DATE: 10/20/17						



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: N2114545C1, Construction of Wiles Road from Riverside Drive to									
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Russell Engineering, Inc.									
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Florida Department of Transportation									
Contact Name/Title: Deborah Ihsan / assistant DCE FDOT district 4									
Contact E-mail: deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us									
Contact Phone: (954) 410-1694									
Name of Referenced Project: Reconstruction of A1A NE 14th Ct to NE 18th St.									
Contract No. E4P94									
Contract Amount: \$11,791,415.72									
Date Services Provided: May 2014									
(list date range or date services began until "current")									
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Vendor ☐ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? ☐ Yes ☐ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).									
Description of services provided by Vendor: Russell Engineering was the prime contractor on FDOT contract E4P94-Reconstruction of A1A from NE 14th Court to NE 18th Street, The rating reflected below indicates the Contractor's performance.									
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable					
1. Vendor's Quality of Service									
a. Responsive			\bowtie						
b. Accuracy									
c. Deliverables									
2. Vendor's Organization									
a. Staff expertise			\bowtie						
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes						
c. Turnover			\bowtie						
3. Timeliness of:									
a. Project			\boxtimes						
b. Deliverables									
Additional Comments: (provide on add	ditional sheet i	f needed)							
References Checked By Name: Carolina Bustamante P.E. Division/Department: Engineering/Highway Construction			Title: Licensed Engineer Date of Verification: 10/16/2017						



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Rock Island Road Reference for: (Name of Firm) Russell Engineering, Inc. Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Florida Department of Transportation								
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Florida Department of Transportation								
Contact Namo/Title: A L. D. L. L. C.								
Contact Name/Title: Andres Berisiartu / FDOT Resident Engineer								
Contact E-mail: andres.berisiartu@dot.state.fl.us								
Contact Phone: (305) 525-4976								
Name of Referenced Project: Total Reconstruction of W Flagler from 27th Ave to 6th Ave								
Contract No. T6337 & T6338								
Contract Amount: T6337: \$14,239,525.04 - T6338: \$11,118,408.75								
Date Services Provided: T6337 March 28, 2016 to present & T6338 June 6, 2016 to present								
(list date range or date services began until "current")								
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Vendor □ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor								
Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below)								
Description of services provided by Vendor:	\neg							
Russell Engineering was the prime contractor on FDOT contract: T6337 and T6338- Total Reconstruction of West Flagler from 27th Avenue to 6th Avenue. The rating reflected below indicates the Contractor's performance.								
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor: Needs Improvement Satisfactory Excellent Not Applicable								
1. Vendor's Quality of Service								
a. Responsive								
b. Accuracy								
c. Deliverables								
2. Vendor's Organization								
a. Staff expertise								
b. Professionalism								
c. Turnover								
3. Timeliness of:								
a. Project								
b. Deliverables								
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)								
References Checked By Name: Carolina Bustamante P.E. Division/Department: Engineering/Highway Construction Title: Licensed Engineer Date of Verification: 10/11/2017								



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: N2114545C1, Construction of Wiles Road from Riverside Drive to									
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Russell Engineering, Inc.									
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Florida Department of Transportation									
Contact Name/Title: Roland A. Rodriguez / Senior P.E.									
Contact E-mail: rrodriguez@pinnaclecei.com									
Contact Phone: (305) 345-0696									
Name of Referenced Project: Le Jeune Road - SR 953 / Water main, road work, signal paving and striping.									
Contract No. T6286									
Contract Amount: \$1,727126.60									
Date Services Provided: February 2013									
	ange or date serv	vices began unti	l "current")						
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Vendor □ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Yes □ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).									
Description of services provided by Vendor: Russell Engineering was prime contractor on this contract constructing water main, signalization work and milling and resurfacing. Contract was completed on time and within budget.									
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable					
1. Vendor's Quality of Service									
a. Responsive									
b. Accuracy		\boxtimes							
c. Deliverables		\boxtimes							
2. Vendor's Organization									
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes						
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes						
c. Turnover			\boxtimes						
3. Timeliness of:									
a. Project			\boxtimes						
b. Deliverables									
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)									
References Checked By Name: Carolina Bustamante P.E. Division/Department: Engineering/Highway Construction			censed Engin						